CoreLine Batten – the
clear choice for LED
CoreLine Batten
Whether for a new building or renovation of an existing space, customers want
lighting solutions that provide quality of light and substantial energy and
maintenance savings. The new CoreLine Batten range of LED products can be used
to replace traditional battens with fluorescent lamps. The process of selecting,
installing and maintaining is so easy – it’s a simple switch.

- 3000 K 118 lm/W 2,000 lm
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
10024400 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 44 W
10026800 BN126C LED80S/840 WIA L1500 64 W
10229300 BN126C LED74S/830 WIA L1500 64 W
10044200 BN126C LED52S/840 WIA L1500 44 W
10045900 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 64 W
10065700 BN126C LED52S/840 PSD L1500 43 W
10067100 BN126C LED80S/840 PSD L1500 63 W
94882299 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 25.5 W
94883999 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 25.5 W
94884699 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 40 W
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
94885399 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 40 W
94886099 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 59 W
94887799 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 59 W
10021300 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU ELB3 L1200 36 W
10022000 BN126C LED64S/840 WIA L1200 54 W
10043500 BN126C LED41S/840 WIA L1200 34 W
10063300 BN126C LED60S/830 WIA L1200 54 W
10064000 BN126C LED41S/840 PSD L1200 34 W
10066400 BN126C LED64S/840 PSD L1200 54 W
94876199 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 18 W
CoreLine Batten
5Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
94877899 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 18 W
94878599 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 31 W
94879299 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 31 W
94880899 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 49 W
94881599 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 49 W
94888499 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 49 W
Order Code Full Product Name Power Consumption
94889199 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 49 W
94890799 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 75 W
94891499 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 75 W
50051899 BN126C LED25_41_64S/840 PSU L1200 48 W
94874799 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 17 W
94875499 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 17 W
Controls and Dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
10024400 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 No
10026800 BN126C LED80S/840 WIA L1500 Yes
10229300 BN126C LED74S/830 WIA L1500 Yes
10044200 BN126C LED52S/840 WIA L1500 Yes
10045900 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 No
10065700 BN126C LED52S/840 PSD L1500 Yes
10067100 BN126C LED80S/840 PSD L1500 Yes
94882299 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 No
94883999 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 No
94884699 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 No
94885399 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 No
94886099 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 No
94887799 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 No
10021300 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU ELB3 L1200 No
10022000 BN126C LED64S/840 WIA L1200 Yes
10043500 BN126C LED41S/840 WIA L1200 Yes
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
10063300 BN126C LED60S/830 WIA L1200 Yes
10064000 BN126C LED41S/840 PSD L1200 Yes
10066400 BN126C LED64S/840 PSD L1200 Yes
94876199 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 No
94877899 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 No
94878599 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 No
94879299 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 No
94880899 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 No
94881599 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 No
94888499 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 No
94889199 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 No
94890799 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 No
94891499 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 No
50051899 BN126C LED25_41_64S/840 PSU L1200 No
94874799 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 No
94875499 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 No
Emergency Operation
Order Code Full Product Name Emergency flux
Power
consumption

10022000 BN126C LED64S/840 WIA L1200 - -
10043500 BN126C LED41S/840 WIA L1200 - -
Order Code Full Product Name Emergency flux
Power
consumption
during Central DC
emergency mode
10063300 BN126C LED60S/830 WIA L1200 - -
10064000 BN126C LED41S/840 PSD L1200 - -
10066400 BN126C LED64S/840 PSD L1200 - -
94876199 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 - -
94877899 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 - -
94878599 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 - -
94879299 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 - -
94880899 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 - -
94881599 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 - -
94888499 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 - -
94889199 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 - -
94890799 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 - -
94891499 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 - -
50051899 BN126C LED25_41_64S/840 PSU
L1200
- -
94874799 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 - -
94875499 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 - -
CoreLine Batten
6Product family leaflet, 2023, August 2 data subject to change
Initial Performance (IEC Compliant)
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
10024400 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10026800 BN126C LED80S/840 WIA L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10229300 BN126C LED74S/830 WIA L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
10044200 BN126C LED52S/840 WIA L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10045900 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10065700 BN126C LED52S/840 PSD L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10067100 BN126C LED80S/840 PSD L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94882299 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94883999 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
94884699 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94885399 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
94886099 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94887799 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
10021300 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU ELB3 L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10022000 BN126C LED64S/840 WIA L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10043500 BN126C LED41S/840 WIA L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
Order Code Full Product Name Initial chromaticity
10063300 BN126C LED60S/830 WIA L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
10064000 BN126C LED41S/840 PSD L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
10066400 BN126C LED64S/840 PSD L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94876199 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94877899 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
94878599 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94879299 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
94880899 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94881599 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
94888499 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94889199 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
94890799 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94891499 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
50051899 BN126C LED25_41_64S/840 PSU L1200 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94874799 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 (0.38, 0.38) SDCM≤3
94875499 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 (0.43, 0.40) SDCM≤3
Application Conditions
Order Code Full Product Name Suitable for random switching
10024400 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 Not applicable
10026800 BN126C LED80S/840 WIA L1500 Not applicable
10229300 BN126C LED74S/830 WIA L1500 Not applicable
10044200 BN126C LED52S/840 WIA L1500 Not applicable
10045900 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU ELB3 L1500 Not applicable
10065700 BN126C LED52S/840 PSD L1500 Not applicable
10067100 BN126C LED80S/840 PSD L1500 Not applicable
94882299 BN126C LED35S/840 PSU L1500 Not applicable
94883999 BN126C LED32S/830 PSU L1500 Not applicable
94884699 BN126C LED52S/840 PSU L1500 Not applicable
94885399 BN126C LED48S/830 PSU L1500 Not applicable
94886099 BN126C LED80S/840 PSU L1500 Not applicable
94887799 BN126C LED74S/830 PSU L1500 Not applicable
10021300 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU ELB3 L1200 Not applicable
10022000 BN126C LED64S/840 WIA L1200 Not applicable
10043500 BN126C LED41S/840 WIA L1200 Not applicable
Order Code Full Product Name Suitable for random switching
10063300 BN126C LED60S/830 WIA L1200 Not applicable
10064000 BN126C LED41S/840 PSD L1200 Not applicable
10066400 BN126C LED64S/840 PSD L1200 Not applicable
94876199 BN126C LED25S/840 PSU L1200 Not applicable
94877899 BN126C LED23S/830 PSU L1200 Not applicable
94878599 BN126C LED41S/840 PSU L1200 Not applicable
94879299 BN126C LED38S/830 PSU L1200 Not applicable
94880899 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1200 Not applicable
94881599 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1200 Not applicable
94888499 BN126C LED64S/840 PSU L1800 Not applicable
94889199 BN126C LED60S/830 PSU L1800 Not applicable
94890799 BN126C LED100S/840 PSU L1800 Not applicable
94891499 BN126C LED94S/830 PSU L1800 Not applicable
50051899 BN126C LED25_41_64S/840 PSU L1200 Yes
94874799 BN126C LED22S/840 PSU L600 Not applicable
94875499 BN126C LED20S/830 PSU L600 Not applicable
CoreLine Batten
© 2023 Signify Holding All rights reserved. Signify does not give any representation or warranty as to the accuracy or
completeness of the information included herein and shall not be liable for any action in reliance thereon. The
information presented in this document is not intended as any commercial offer and does not form part of any